
Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2029073 Dated: 07‐04‐2022 
Expansion of Campus Wide Network and Surveillance System to newly constructed building in the 

Campus of Gujarat University 
(Clarifications/ corrigendum dated 05.05.2022) 

Initial clause 
as per RFP 

Revised Clause after 
issue of clarifications/ 

corrigendum issued dated 28.04.2022 
Suggested revised clause by 

clarifications/
corrigendum issued 
dated 05.05.2022 

All quoted 
Camera, NVR 
should have 
UL/ETL, 
CE/FCC 
& BIS 

Certification 
on 

bid issuance 
date. 

All quoted IP CCTV 
Camera and NVR 
 should have  
1.CE / Indian  

equivalent standard 
2. FCC/ Indian  

equivalent standard  
3. UL/62368‐1 Indian equivalent 

standard  
4. BIS Certification  
on bid issuance date 

All quoted IP CCTV Camera and 
NVR should have  

1.CE / Indian equivalent standard
2. FCC/ Indian equivalent 

standard  
3. UL6050‐1/ IS 13252‐1 (BIS) 
Indian equivalent standard 

All quoted IP CCTV 
Camera and NVR should 

have  
1.CE / Indian equivalent 

standard 
2. FCC/ Indian equivalent 

standard  
3. IEC 62368‐1 / Indian 
equivalent standard 

4. BIS Certification on bid 
issuance date 

 


